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TABLE K8.—Summary of School Commissioners' Accounts in respect of Secondary Education Reserves
for the Year 1910.

TABLE K9.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools.

TABLE K10.—List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

TABLE L1.—District High Schools: Attendance, Staffs, Salaries, etc., in Secondary Departments, 1910.
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Provincial District. Receipts from ! Paid for Secondary
Secondary Reserve, j Education.

Vusl«4a frnm ' PrReceipts from ' Pi
econdary Reserve.

'aid for Seconder:
Education.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Westland
Canterbury
Otago..

■ ■

i

£ s. d.
728 15 7
509 10 10

2,447 8 5
996 18 0

39 0 0
434 8 6

94 11 6

916 17 6

£ s. d.
544 18 9
400 0 0
800 0 0
867 0 0

65 0 0
520 0 0
100 0 0

901 5 (>

Totals for 1910
|— I

6,167 10 4 4,198 4 3

Totals for 1909 6,529 13 8 4,627 15 9

School.
Number Proportion of Tntol Teeeof Annual Rate of p~..tvBrt fnr Vpm
Pupils. Salary of Teachers. | Rcceived ,or YeM-Wanganui Girls' College

Wellington College (Boys')
Wellington College (Girls')
Napier High School (Boys')
Napier High School (Girls')
Gisbornu High School (Boys') ..
Marlborough High School (Boys')
Nelson College (Boys')
Nelson College (Girls')
Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girla' High School
Christ's College Grammar School
Waitaki Boys' High School

14
21
13
46
39

6
3
12
Iβ
20
10
48
23

£ 8. d.
110 0 0
162 0 0
134 0 0
266 (i 0
205 0 0
45 o 0
24 o 0

158 6 8
100 0 0
167 0 0
103 1!) (I

400 0 0
150 0 0

£ s. d.
123 17 0

203 14 8
111 (> o

:!4l 14 i>
271 13 8
42 0 0
25 13 0

115 0 0
146 12 0
167 0 0
103 19 0
433 4 9
162 0 0

Totals .. .. 270 2,024 5 8 2,247 14 I

Name.
Act of Incorporation

or Institution. Remarks.

Whangaroi High School .. • • 1878, No. 63, Local ..
Auckland Grammar School .. •• 1899,No. 11,Local.
Auckland Girls' Giammar School .. 1906,No. 18, Local.
Thames High School 1878,No. 54, Local.
New Plymouth High School .. ■ • 1889,No. 2, Local.
Wanganui Girls' College .. .. 1878, No. 42, Local ..
Wanganui Collegiate School .. .. [Nil

Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Act of 1885, No. 30.

Board identical with Education Board.
Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,

1866, p. 9.
i Scheme of control, Gazette, 1904, Vol. i, p. 903.Palmerston North High School .. .. 1904, No. 20, section 88 |

Wellington College and Girls' High School 1887, No. 17, Local.
Dannevirke High School .. .. 1904,N-. 20, section 88
Napier High Schools .. .. ■• 1882, No. 11. Local.
Oisborno High School j 1885,No. 8, Local ..
Marlborough High School .. ■ ■ 1899, No. 27. Local ..
Nelson College 1858, No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15,Local.
Greymouth High School .. .. 1883, No. 21, Local ..
Hokitika High School 1883, No. 7, Local ..
Rangiora High School .. .. .. 1881, No. 15, Local.
Christehurch Boys' High School .. 1878,No. 30, Local ..
Christchurch Girls' High School .. "Nil]

Scheme ofcontrol, Gazette, 1905, Vol. ii, p. 2407

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1909,Vol.i, p 1110.
! Board identical with Education Board.

Not in operation in 1910.
I Not in operation in 1910.

Under management of Canterbury College.
Under management of Canterbury College.

Endowment, Gazette, 1878,Vol. i, p. 181.
I A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.Christ's College Grammar School .. Canterbury Ordinance,

1855
Akaroa High School .. .. • ■ 1881, No. 16, Local ..
ishburton High School .. ■ • 1878, No. 49, Local.
Timaru High School 1878,No. 26, Local.
Waimate High School .. .. ■ • 1883, No. 19,Local ..
Waitaki High School 1878, No. 18,Local. .
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools .. 1877,No. 52, Local.
Gore High School 1904, No. 20, section 88
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools 1877,No. 82, Local.

Not in operation in 1910.

' Not in operation in 1910.

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1908,Vol. ii, p. 1798.

Education District.
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a . ,,, , , Numberof TeachersMean ot Average Weekly <e v Chi.Hne Head-Koll of Four Quarters. ( teachfrs) Paid in Salaries st t ,
Government, at End of Year.

M. F. Total. M. F. Total.

Auckland
Taratiaki
Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland

11
1s
3
4
1
1

8
8 ;
3

300
95

223
356
108
97
41
41

287
127
249

34

177
55

144 i
174
64
47
22
25

187
68

150
15

161
52

113
210

52
71
23
20

187
70

128
24,

338
107 ;
257
384
116
118

15
45 ;

324
138
278
39 j

7
2
7
6
8
1
1
1
8
5
4

I
4

13
■2
i

I
4 j
1
8
3

£ s. d.
15 2,952 18 8
3 I 555 0 0

11 2,095 11 4
19 3,273 9 5
0 8S6 5 0
5 1,020 0 0
2 375 0 0
2 375 0 0

12 2,611 14 9
6 1,124 10 0

13 2,407 1 8
3 553 0 11

£ s. d.
3,021 10 0

555 0 0
2,065 0 0
3,231 0 0

930 0 0
1,020 0 0

375 0 0
375 0 0

2,626 5 1
1,126 3 4
2,335 0 0

550 0 0

Totals for 1910 61 1,958 1,128 ; 1,061 2,180 15 50 95 18,239 11 4 18,259 18

Totals for 1909 62 1,944! 1,100 ' 1,063 2,168 43 50 93 1 18,617 12 5 18,103 8 I43
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