TABLE KS.—Summary of School Commissioners' Accounts in respect of Secondary Education Reserves for the Year 1910.

	Provi	ncial Dis	trict.		Receipt Secondary	Paid for Secondary Education.					
						£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Auckland						728	15	7	544	18	9
Taranaki						509	10	10	400	0	0
Wellington			• •			2,447	8	5	800	0	0
Hawke's Bay						996	18	0	867	0	0
Marlborough						39	0	0	65	0	0
Nelson						434	8	6.	520	0	0
Westland						94	11	6	100	0	0
Canterbury						:	•	_		٠.	
Otago		• •		• •	• •	916	17	6	901	5	6
	Totals for	1910				6,167	10	4	4,198	4	3
	Totals for	1909				6,529	13	8	4,627	15	9

TABLE K9 .-- Lower Departments of Secondary Schools.

	Schoo	ıl.				Number of Pupils.	Proportion of Annual Rate of Salary of Teachers.			Total Fees Received for Year.			
				** *******		<u></u>	£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.	
Wanganui Girls' College						14	110	0	0	123	17	0	
Wellington College (Boys')		•••	••			21	162	0	0	203	14	8	
Wellington College (Girls')	• •					13	134	0	0	111	6	()	
	• •	• •	• •			45	265	0	0	341	14	-0	
Napier High School (Boys')	• •	••	• •	• •		39	205	Ò	0	271	13	8	
Napier High School (Girls')		• •	• • •	• •	• •	6	45	ŏ	ŏ	42	0	0	
Gisborne High School (Boys')	) ;;	• •	• •	• •	• •	3	24	ő	ŏ	25	13	0	
Marlborough High School (Bo	)ys')	• •	• •	• •	• •		158	6	8	115	0	ŏ	
Nelson College (Boys')	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	12		•	-	146	12		
Nelson College (Girls')	• •		• •	• •		16	100	0	0		0	0	
Christchurch Boys' High Sch	ool					20	167	0	Ŏ	167	•	Ü	
Christehurch Girls' High Scho	ool					10	103	19	0	103	19	0	
Christ's College Grammar Sch	iool					48	400	0	0	433	4.	9	
Waitaki Boys' High School	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	23	150	0	0	162	0	0	
Totals						270	2,024	5	8	2,247	14	1	

TABLE K10.-List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

Act of Incorporation or Institution. Remarks. Name. Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under Act of 1885, No. 30. 1878, No. 63, Local .. Whangarei High School

Auckland Grammar School 1899, No. 11, Local. 1906, No. 18, Local. Auckiand Grammar School
Auckland Girls' Grammar School
Thames High School
New Plymouth High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Wanganui Collegiate School
... 1878, No. 54, Local. 1889, No. 2, Local. 1878, No. 42, Local [Nil] 1904, No. 20, section 88 1887, No. 17, Local. 1904, No. 20, section 88

Board identical with Education Board. Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16, 1866, p. 9. Scheme of control, Gazette, 1904, Vol. i, p. 903.

1892, No. 21, Local 1899, No. 27, Local 1899, No. 38, and 1882, No. 15, Local Napier High Schools ... Gisborne High School ... Marlborough High School Nelson College No. 15, Local. 1883, No. 21, Local . . . 1883, No. 7, Local . . 1881, No. 15, Local. 1878, No. 30, Local . . [Nil] . . . . Greymouth High School Hokitika High School ...

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1905, Vol. ii, p. 2407 Scheme of control, Gazette, 1909, Vol. i, p 1110.

Board identical with Education Board.

Not in operation in 1910. Not in operation in 1910.

Rangiora High School . . . Christchurch Boys' High School Christchurch Girls' High School Canterbury Ordinance, Christ's College Grammar School 

. . ٠.

٠.

Akaroa High School Ashburton High School Timaru High School

Wainate High School ...
Waitaki High School ...
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Gore High School ...

Under management of Canterbury College.
Under management of Canterbury College.
Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1908, Vol. ii, p. 1798.

Not in operation in 1910.

Not in operation in 1910.

Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools TABLE L1.—District High Schools: Attendance, Staffs, Salaries, etc., in Secondary Departments, 1910.

Education District.		Tumber of Schools.	Average ttendance, 1910.	Mean of Average Weekly Roll of Four Quarters.			Number of Teachers (excluding Head- teachers).			Paid in Salaries from Receipts from			Statutory Annual Rate at End of Year.			
		Num	Av Attei	M. F.		Total.	M.	F.	Total.	Govern	at Bila o	Ena or 1ear.				
		1	<u> </u>	<del></del>		!			i	£		d.	£	s.	d.	
Auckland		. 11	300	177	161	338	7	8	15	2,952	18	8	3,021	10	0	
Taranaki		. 1	95	55	52	107	2	1	3	555	0	0	555	0	0	
Wanganui		. 8	223	144	113	257	7	4	11	2,095		4	2,065	0	(	
Wellington		. 9	356	174	210	384	6	13	19	3,273		5	3,231	0	(	
Hawke's Bay		. 3	108	64	52	116	3	<b>2</b>	5	896		0	930	0	(	
Nelson		4	97	47	71	118	1	4	5	1,020	0	0	1,020	0	(	
Brev		1 1	41	22	23	45	1	1	2	375	0	0	375	0	(	
Westland		1	41	25	20	45	1	1	2	375	0	0	375	0	(	
North Canterbury	:	. 0	287	187	137	824	. 8	4	12	2,611		9	2,626	5	]	
South Canterbury		Ω	127	68	70	138	5	1	6	1,124	10	0	1,126	3	4	
	•	0	249	150	128	278	4	8	12	2,407	1	8	2,385	0	- (	
Otago Southland	:	9	34	15	24	39		3	3	553	0	11	550	0	(	
Totals for 193	ю.	. 61	1,958	1,128	1,061	2,189	45	50	95	18,239	11	4	18,259	18		
Totals for 190	9.	. 62	1,944	1,100	1,063	2,163	43	50	93	18,617	12	5	18,103	8		